
Caithness Car Club Kylestrome Sprint 
Awards

 12th June 2016

Comp No Driver Car Best Time Class Pos
Class A1 Road Saloons upto 1400cc

11 Jody Gordon Peugeot 205 1360cc 84.70 1

Class A2 Road Saloons 1400cc - 2000cc
17 Peter Locke Mazda Rx8 1308Rcc 83.54 1

Class A3 Road Saloon Cars over 2000cc
21 Darren Shephard Mini Cooper S 1598cc 83.71 1

Class A4 Road Sports Cars up to 1400cc
25 Sandy Coghill Westfield  Megabusa 1396cc 77.27 1

Class A6 Road Sports Cars over 1700cc
31 Neville Wood Ariel Atom 3.5SC 2000cc 78.80 1

Class A8 Marque Road Sports Cars
735 Jennifer Bremner Lotus 211 1798cc 81.75 1
39 Ronnie MacGregor Honda S2000 1997cc 82.13 2

Class B2 Modified Saloon Cars 1400 - 2000cc
48 Stuart Reid Peugeot 205 1905cc 78.53 1
51 Ian Addison Nissan Sunny 1998cc 79.79 2

Class B2 Modified Saloon Cars  over 2000cc
20 Thomas Rapson Subaru WRX Sti 2500cc 82.01 1

Class B4 Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc
57 Chris Stirk Westfield XTR2 1396cc 70.58 1

Class B6 Modified Sports Cars over 1700cc
60 Paul Lawrence ZZR1400 MNR VORT-X 1352cc 71.95 1

Class C0 Saloon Libre Cars
66 John Reed Ford Escort MK3 1998cc 82.05 1

Class C1 Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc
72 Graham Clark Radical Prosport 1390cc 72.45 1
73 Mike Jolly GWR/adr Sport 2 1340cc 72.68 2
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Awards
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Class C3 Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc
780 David Loomes Gibson Nemisis K9 1999cc 69.75 1

Class C4 Racing Cars up to 1100cc 
186 Colin Calder Jedi Mk1 1070cc 68.45 1

Class C5 Racing Cars 1100-1600cc 
90 Les Mutch Gwr Raptor 1585cc 64.07 1

Class C6 Racing Cars over 1600cc 
95 George Coghill Jnr Force GC 1298cc 65.06 1

Fastest Time of Day
90 Les Mutch Gwr Raptor 1585cc 64.07 1



Caithness Car Club Kylestrome Sprint Results 
Final at 16:35 on 12 June 2016

 12th June 2016

No Driver Car Class SplitPr1 Pract 1 Split Pr2 Pract 2 Split T1 Timed 1 Split T2 Timed 2 Best Time
New 

Record
Class Pos

O/A 
Pos

11 Jody Gordon Peugeot 205 1360cc A1 41.09 86.30 43.25 88.07 40.03 84.83 39.90 84.70 84.70 1 38
12 Jordan Buchan Volkwagen Lupo 1400cc A1 45.43 96.25 43.65 93.70 43.80 93.72 43.70 93.85 93.72 2 52
10 Alan Munro Vauxhall Corsa 1360cc A1 45.11 96.47 44.15 94.66 44.11 94.10 44.22 97.42 94.10 3 53
710 David Munro Vauxhall Corsa 1360cc A1 45.42 96.22 44.81 95.75 45.38 96.24 45.07 96.23 96.23 4 54

17 Peter Locke Mazda Rx8 1308Rcc A2 40.40 87.01 39.52 84.91 39.58 86.26 38.89 83.54 83.54 1 34
18 Ewan McDougall Vauxhall Nova 1598cc A2 41.04 85.98 39.55 84.10 40.12 85.05 39.19 83.81 83.81 2 36
117 Roy Munro Mazda Rx8 1308Rcc A2 41.16 86.28 39.97 84.99 39.71 85.03 40.29 86.07 85.03 3 39
16 Neil Hamilton Renault Clio 1998cc A2 41.66 88.95 39.90 85.53 39.44 85.11 39.84 86.10 85.11 4 40
15 David Alexander Renault Clio Sport 182 2000cc A2 43.46 91.85 42.08 90.26 41.66 88.96 41.32 89.40 88.96 5 48
715 James Alexander Renault Clio Sport 182 2000cc A2 46.01 98.40 44.56 95.05 43.43 92.86 43.25 92.43 92.43 6 51

21 Darren Shephard Mini Cooper S 1598cc A3 41.20 87.28 39.41 84.04 39.08 83.71 39.15 84.37 83.71 1 35
23 Neil McDonald BMW 330d 3000cc A3 43.72 90.75 40.77 86.50 39.72 85.36 39.91 85.61 85.36 2 41
25 Sandy Coghill Westfield  Megabusa 1396cc A4 36.74 78.09 36.12 RTD 35.88 77.27 35.91 RTD 77.27 1 20
31 Neville Wood Ariel Atom 3.5SC 2000cc A6 37.23 80.99 36.22 79.18 35.72 78.80 36.55 80.11 78.80 1 23
30 Sandy Clubb Tiger Avon 1995cc A6 40.32 85.48 39.09 82.94 39.28 83.43 38.36 82.73 82.73 2 32
735 Jennifer Bremner Lotus 211 1798cc A8 39.43 85.18 39.39 84.19 38.62 83.38 38.26 81.75 81.75 1 25
39 Ronnie MacGregor Honda S2000 1997cc A8 38.95 83.33 34.91 81.76 38.32 82.13 38.28 82.68 82.13 2 30
37 Ross Glen Mazda MX5 1840cc A8 41.74 88.49 41.03 88.43 40.54 86.69 40.53 86.56 86.56 3 44
38 Andrew Connell Mazda MX5 1840cc A8 41.48 88.68 40.80 87.39 40.45 86.80 40.38 87.29 86.80 4 46
40 Jason Russell Mazda MX5 15980cc A8 43.65 92.45 43.12 91.53 42.82 91.00 42.16 89.97 89.97 5 50
36 Tony Slade Mazda MX5 1800cc A8 47.29 101.45 46.02 98.28 45.27 96.99 45.58 97.77 96.99 6 55
45 Jim Sugden GWR Mini Saloon 1380cc B1 41.08 85.86 NT
745 Stuart Sugden GWR Mini Saloon 1380cc B1 37.00 86.51 NT
48 Stuart Reid Peugeot 205 1905cc B2 38.77 82.10 38.36 81.18 36.38 78.53 36.70 78.66 78.53 78.53 1 22
51 Ian Addison Nissan Sunny 1998cc B2 37.68 80.69 37.27 79.50 37.46 79.79 37.49 79.97 79.79 2 24
749 Kevin Sutherland Peugeot 205 Gti 1998cc B2 39.97 84.80 38.86 83.82 38.09 82.10 38.20 82.77 82.10 3 29
53 Kevin Gray Vauxhall Astra 1998cc B2 38.53 82.72 38.53 82.95 38.57 82.68 38.03 82.46 82.46 4 31
748 Allan Reid Peugeot 205 1905cc B2 41.58 87.84 39.72 84.59 40.21 84.80 39.31 83.15 83.15 5 33
49 Matthew  Albiston Peugeot 205 Gti 1998cc B2 42.27 89.84 41.58 88.40 41.54 87.65 39.92 85.71 85.71 6 42
750 John Munro BMW Mini Cooper 1600cc B2 42.59 89.32 41.20 86.94 40.78 86.50 41.29 87.37 86.50 7 43
50 James Plenderleath BMW Mini Cooper 1600cc B2 41.91 89.33 41.24 87.79 40.89 87.36 40.36 86.59 86.59 8 45

20 Thomas Rapson Subaru WRX Sti 2500cc B3 37.03 79.58 37.12 84.18 38.17 82.01 82.01 1 27
720 Thomas Rapson Snr Subaru WRX Sti 2500cc B3 38.11 81.48 NT

57 Chris Stirk Westfield XTR2 1396cc B4 34.15 72.64 33.36 71.82 33.05 71.15 32.77 70.58 70.58 70.58 1 8
55 Bill Lambie (Jnr) Westfield  Megabusa 1398cc B4 34.76 73.98 34.43 73.48 33.77 72.24 33.17 71.57 71.57 2 9
755 Billy Lambie Westfield  Megabusa 1398cc B4 35.05 76.20 34.93 75.10 33.81 73.08 33.65 73.59 73.08 3 14
56 Craig Morrison F27 Clubman 1352cc B4 35.45 74.97 34.94 74.29 34.55 75.11 34.41 74.06 74.06 4 17

60 Paul Lawrence ZZR1400 MNR VORT-X 1352cc B6 34.44 73.16 34.98 75.60 34.02 72.72 33.43 71.95 71.95 1 11
760 Russell Lawrence ZZR1400 MNR VORT-X 1352cc B6 36.08 76.38 35.88 94.39 35.19 76.90 RTD 76.90 2 18

66 John Reed Ford Escort MK3 1998cc C0 38.41 82.48 38.91 83.06 38.14 82.05 37.93 82.09 82.05 1 28
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67 Mike Murchie Ford Fiesta Mk1 1988cc C0 40.28 86.80 40.40 86.41 39.63 84.48 39.91 85.45 84.48 2 37
765 Ross Alexander Ford Fiesta XR2 1998cc C0 40.66 87.07 39.29 84.24 46.47 RTD 39.51 87.85 87.85 3 47
65 Alasdair Alexander Ford Fiesta XR2 1998cc C0 44.44 92.58 42.90 90.77 42.85 89.67 43.13 90.10 89.67 4 49

72 Graham Clark Radical Prosport 1390cc C1 34.77 74.13 33.92 72.46 34.21 73.07 33.77 72.45 72.45 1 12
73 Mike Jolly GWR/adr Sport 2 1340cc C1 36.15 75.93 34.33 73.53 33.89 72.72 34.09 72.68 72.68 2 13
74 David Littlejohn     Radical Prosport 1300cc C1 35.14 108.51 36.18 78.04 34.74 74.94 34.61 74.05 74.05 3 16
70 Gordon Forbes Global Light GT One 1000cc C1 37.30 79.96 36.27 78.02 36.07 78.55 35.91 77.25 77.25 4 19
71 Stephen Mallet Radical PR6 1340cc C1 40.48 85.66 36.54 78.74 36.97 80.12 36.77 78.05 78.05 5 21
771 Richard Mallet Radical PR6 1340cc C1 41.15 85.95 40.26 84.52 39.77 83.49 38.55 81.84 81.84 6 26

780 David Loomes Gibson Nemisis K9 1999cc C3 41.80 87.97 32.51 70.34 32.28 69.75 32.73 70.31 69.75 69.75 1 4
80 Stephen Alexander Gibson Nemisis K9 1999cc C3 46.70 RTD 32.89 70.47 32.80 69.77 32.63 70.26 69.77 2 5

186 Colin Calder Jedi Mk1 1070cc C4 32.32 69.07 32.02 69.24 32.16 68.45 68.45 1 3
86 Louise Calder Jedi Mk1 1070cc C4 34.24 72.34 33.23 70.08 32.62 69.97 32.81 69.89 69.89 2 6
85 Craig Beaton OMS PR 998cc C4 34.01 72.94 33.35 71.52 32.47 70.48 32.91 70.33 70.33 3 7
785 Russell MacFarlane OMS PR 998cc C4 45.00 87.61 39.94 79.25 34.53 73.26 33.41 71.91 71.91 4 10

90 Les Mutch Gwr Raptor 1585cc C5 30.55 65.36 29.95 63.86 30.00 64.39 29.98 64.07 64.07 1 1
91 Sandy Donaldson OMS PR 1137cc C5 36.59 79.76 34.98 76.50 34.65 74.84 34.59 73.38 73.38 2 15
95 George Coghill Jnr Force GC 1298cc C6 30.57 65.54 30.86 65.66 29.97 65.06 30.77 66.20 65.06 1 2

Class Class Record Class

A1 Saloon Cars up to 1400cc David Reid 07/09/14 81.01 C0 77.14

A2 Saloon Cars 1400-2000cc Sandy Coghill 03/06/12 80.20 C1 71.97

A3 Saloon Cars over 2000cc Martin Willox 12/09/10 74.31 C2 69.44

A4 Sports Cars up to 1400cc Stuart Dow 10/09/06 73.35 C3 70.53

A5 Sports Cars 1400-1700cc Garry Dickson 04/06/06 73.78 C4 66.71

A6 Sports Cars over 1700cc Les Mutch 08/06/14 71.69 C5 63.47

A7 C6 64.04

A8 Marque Road Sports Cars Graeme Bremner 13/09/09 78.24 D3 83.45

B1 Modified Saloon Cars up to 1400cc Stuart Sugden 09/08/15 77.82

B2 Modified Saloon Cars 1400 - 2000cc Stuart Reid 09/08/15 79.85

B3 Modified Saloon Cars over 2000cc John Stevenson 07/06/15 74.55

B4 Modified Sports Cars up to 1400cc Chris Stirk 07/09/14 71.02

B5 Modified Sports Cars 1400-1700cc Garry Dickson 12/09/10 71.73

B6 Modified Sports Cars over 1700cc Stephen Alexander 08/09/13 70.85

Garry Dickson 09/09/12

Lee Adams 13/09/09

James Brims 08/06/08

John Albiston 09/08/15

Class Record

Scott Beattie 03/06/12

Angus Buchan 14/09/08

John MacKenzie 02/06/13

Graeme Bremner 11/09/11

Saloon Libre 

Sports Libre Cars up to 1400cc

Sports Libre Cars 1400-1800cc

Classic & Thoroughbred cars

Sports Libre Cars over 1800cc

Racing Cars up to 1100cc 

Racing Cars 1100-1600cc 

Racing Cars over 1600cc
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